(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Saheli Kundu Client Name ,zAll;/l\:_zlglghtsource India Pvt Ltd
Application ID GQ-AMLIPLN-416 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 22 Jul 2002 Application Received 15-11-2025

Candidate Employee Insuff

ID NA Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 03-12-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
POST GRADUATION Registrar's Office 19-11-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Nandish Jana - HR Executive 28-11-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 18-11-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 02-12-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 18-11-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examinations 19-11-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 18-11-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 15-11-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 18-11-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Globsyn Business School

Globsyn Business School

Name Of The Candidate: Saheli Kundu Saheli Kundu

Enroll No: 030113085 030113085

Degree: Post Graduate Diploma in Post Graduate Diploma in
Management Management

Major: Management Management

Month And Year Of Passing: 2025 2025

S| No:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Registrar's Office-Globsyn

Business School found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Registrar's Office

Report Verified Date:

19-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Wiad 19-M0v-25 435 PR
Registrar's Office <ro@globsyn.edu.inz
Re: Education  Certificate Verification-Ms. Saheli Kundu Student ID-30113085 (GQ-AMLIPLM-416)

To Aart - GeldQuest Globa!

pofdquestiplobal ing preetiGgoidymstciobaling reports; Argt Dutta
Dear Concern,

Thiz is to inform you that Ms. Sahelt Kundu, Enrollment No. 0301 13085 is a bonafide student of the "Post Graduate Diploma in Management” programme of 2023-2025 batch.
He has successfully completed the programme from Globsyn Business School,
The documents submitted by the student have been verified and found true (o our records.

FFB the verification details in the format sent by you.

Details | Details
Institution Name Globsyn Business School
Candidate full name Saheli Kundu
Student ID 030113085
Title and sulbject of PGDM (Post Graduate
qualification- Diploma in Management)
Passing year 2025 (Yet to convocate)
CGPA/ Division CGPA 5.08

Best Wishes,

Registrars OHice
Globsyn Business School
Globsyn Knowledge Foundation

Globsyn Knowledge Compus
Mouzo Chandi, DLHRoad, Amtoka, 24 Parganas (5] - 743 503
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Premier Carworld Pvt Ltd

Premier Carworld Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Saheli Kundu

Saheli Kundu

Emp Code: PCPL/HO-JAT_0043 PCPL/HO-JAT_0043
From: 01-07-2025 01-07-2025

To: 22-11-2025 22-11-2025
Designation: Accounts Executive Accounts Executive

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 10,000 in-hand +PF +ESI
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Better Opportunity

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Nandish Jana - HR Executive, Premier Group,
found the employment as genuine, Hence closing the check as Green and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Nandish Jana - HR Executive

Report Verified Date:

28-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

"‘-_5_::1; Fri 28-heov-25 5:00 PhA
\;LJ Nandish Jana <hrhol@premiergroup.in>
| \H Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Saheli Kundu - GQ-AMLIPLN-416

o Farimala

Cec  jay; sarti@goldquestglobal.ing ex employmant

O Follow up.
m:nﬂ s image00Z.png (12 KE) ) image0dt.prg (41 KE)
Client Name: Rainbow Hospital
HR Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate hera)
Company Name Premier Carworld Pvt Ltd True
Candidate Name Saheli Kundu True
Employee Code/ID/MNo PCPL/HO-IAT 0043 True
From (Date of Joining) 01 July 2025 True
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 22 November 2025 True
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Accounts Executive True

Salary/CTC:

Please Provide

10,000 in-hand +PF +ESI

Was this position: Permanent,/Tempaorary/Contractual

Please Provide

Permanent

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Nandish lana / Pradip Banerjee

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Better Opportunity

Rehire Eligibility

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No)

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Pending as she is currently serving her notice

period

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate?

Please Provide - True

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If
“Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly - NO

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly - NO

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Please Provide - NO

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, please lets us know:

Please Provide

Verified By [ Mame, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide - Nandish lana (HR Executive - Premier Group) - 9073976896
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Annexure 2 (b)

Fri Z5-piay-I8 GO0 PR

MNandish Jana <hrhoi@premiergroup.in>
Re: Requesting for Ex-Emplayment Verification for candidate Sabeli Kundu - GQ-AMLUIPLN-416

g ] = imaged0lpeg (14KE] ¥ imaged0]peg (41 K}

Dear Parimala,
Greetings of the day!
Hope thiz email finds vou well

This is to confirm you that the Exit formalities are pending from the Employer's side. The employee hias completed her duties and was relieved on the closing hours of 22nd Nevember 2005
Also for your information - All the Exit formalities (including Relieviog letter and Full & Final Settlement) are expected (o be completed by December'25.

Thanks & Regards
Nandish Jana - HR Executive | HRD Premier Group | 57 A Park Street, Park Mansion Eoilding, Kolkata: THH16

PH: 9073976896 | Email: hrho | @ premiergroup.in

On Fri, 28 Nov, 2025, 5:50 pm Parimala, <verifvexemplovmenti@goldquestglobal i wrote:

Dear Mandish Jana,
Thank you for your valisable response,

s per paur response, it was mentioned that the exit formalities were not completed. Kindly confiim whether the same ic pending from the smployes side or the employer ssde.
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMLIPLN-416

GQ-AMLIPLN-416

Candidate Name:

Saheli Kundu

Saheli Kundu

Date Of Birth:

22-07-2002

22-07-2002

Father Name:

Pradip Kundu

Pradip Kundu

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Address1: 21/55/1 Canal East Road Kolkata, 21/55/1 Canal East Road Kolkata,
Bidhannagar, Udvita apartment, Bidhannagar, Udvita apartment,
Kolkata, West Bengal-700067. Kolkata, West Bengal-700067.

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

18-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PATAV AGARWATL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REFPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMILIPIN-416

MNAME OF THE APFLICANT Saheli Eundu

FATHER NAME Pradip Eundu

DATE OF BIRTH 22-Julby-2002

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 21/55/1 Canal East Road Kolkata, Bidhannagar, Udvita apartment, Eolleara, West
Bengal-TM067.

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear

IVERIFIED DATE 15-November-2025

EXECUTIVE 5UMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verfied Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Venfied Clear - Wo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATIOMN

Venfied Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Venfied Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSTON:

As on the date of thus search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Crminal case institnted against the Reference
Number raised before ns. The information 15 subject to the search condncted within the Tupsdictonal limits of the Address of the

Candidate promded. Hence, this information 13 subjectrre 1n natare.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the onkine litigation database there is no Civil or Cominal case institnted agminst the Reference
MNumber raized before ns. The information is subject to the search condneted within the Judsdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate promided. Hence, this information iz subjectrve in natre.

DISCIATMFER:

Proper due diigence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records availlable. The information is gained on
the instmetion of CLTENT and the nndersigned is not hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of reconds of the

concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Cectificate.

Yours Truly
N

(PATAV AGARWAT)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432 /14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Saheli Kundu

Saheli Kundu

provided by the applicant. GAP identified for a period of 1.1 years between UG &
PG. However, the applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP

Application Id: GQ-AMLIPLN-416 GQ-AMLIPLN-416
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

identified, hence closing the check as GREEN.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

02-12-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

GAP VALIDATION

PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPFORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Saheli Kundu Saheli Kundu

DOB 22-07-02 22-07-02

Post Graduation

Name of the Board / 5chool Globsyn Business School Globsyn Business School
Course PGDM PGDM

Specialization / Major Finance Finance

Year of Passing 2025 2025

Gap Remarks:NA

Graduation

Name of the Board / School

Acharya Girish Chandra Bose College

Acharya Girish Chandra Bose College

Course

B.Com

B.Com

Specialization / Major

Accounting and Finance

Accounting and Finance

Year of Passing

2022

2022

Gap Remarks:A Gap of 1.1 year identified between UG(07-2022) & PG(08-2023).During this gap period, Candidate was
preparing for MAT Exams and provided the relevant proofs, Hence this gap period is considered as Green.

12th std

Name of the Board [ School

West Bengal Council of Higher Secondary
Education

West Bengal Council of Higher Secondary
Education

Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major il il
Year of Passing 2019 2019

Gap Remarks:NA
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Annexure 4 (b)

10th Std

Name of the Board / School

West Bengal Board of Secondary Education

West Bengal Board of Secondary Education

Course

10th

10th

Specialization / Major

Nil

Nil

Year of Passing

2017

2017

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Mame of the Employer

M/5 PREMIER CARWORLD (P) LTD.

M/S PREMIER CARWORLD (P) LTD.

Full Name of the Employee

Saheli Kundu

Saheli Kundu

Date of joining - From

01-07-25

01-07-25

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

22-11-25

22-11-25

Designation / Role

Accounts Executive

Accounts Executive

Gap Remarks: NA
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Saheli Kundu

Saheli Kundu

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

18-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

MName Saheli Kundu

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches MO MATCHES FOUND

Case D GOFAMLIPLN-416

Current Group World-Check

Gender Female Date of Birth

Last Screened 18 Mov 2028 06:07 Case Created
Entity Type Individual Ongoing Screening
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches MNO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches 0
Heme Sahed Kund
Diate Primted 18-11-2025, 0610

Confidential
22 Jul 2002
18 Mov 2025 06:07
Mo
Yes

Printed By database check RISK
Griup Word-Chedk w L S E INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 5 (b)

AUDIT

Date Actioned By Action. Notes Source

18 Nov 2025 06:07 database check Case Screened for Wor Desktop
Id-Check {Initial/Re- Batch
Screen Only)

18 Nov 2025 06:07 database check New Case added Desktop

Batch
NOTES

Al tirmestamps in this export are in UTC and may be in variance with the locale time shown on the application
Legal Notice

The contents of this recond are private and confidential and shouwld not be disclosed o thind parties unless: [f) e terms of your agreement with LSEG allow you to
do so; (i) the record subject requests any data that you may hodd on them, and swch data inchedes ther Word-Check record; or (jil) you are under some other kegal
obfigation to do so. You must consider and abide by your own chiigations in relation to the data privacy nghts of individuals and rmaest notify them of your intention

o search against Word-Check and provide them with information contained in the World-Check privacy statement. You shall not reby upon the content of this repont
without making independent checks 1o venfy the information contained theren. Information comelated is necessarnly bref and should be read by you in the contesxt of
the fuller details avadable in the extemal sources to which links are provided. The accuracy of the information found in the underying sources must be verfied with
the record subject before any acSon is taken and you should inform us i any finks to the sowrces are broken_ I this record comains negative allegations, it should
be @ssumed that such aliegations are denied by the subject. You should not draw any negative inferences about individuals or entities merely because they are
wdentified in the database, nor because they are shown as "Reporied being linked to” others identified in the datsbase. The nature of inking vanes considerably.
Many persons are incuded solely because they hold or have held prominent polibical positions or are connecied to such indnaduals.

Hame Siahell Kundu
Dimte Printed 18-11-2025, 06:10

Printed By database check RISK
s i YO LSEG 5% ucence
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Annexure 5 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

| Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List Mo record

| supreme Court of India Mo record

Ministry of Defense No record

| Mational Investigation Agency Mo record

| Mational Crime Records Bureau Mo record

| Delhi Police Na record

iﬂcyg_cuunsr Mo record

| Ministry of Home Affairs of India Mo record
Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Chaecks - India

l University Grants Commission Mo record

| Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEF) Database Mo record

| Income Tax Department Mo record

| Press Information Bureau Mo record
Annexure C

Credit and Hapumu;nal Risk Database Checks - India

| Reserve Bank of India Mo record
E-E::untues and Exchange Board of India lf-rE_rE:_:El_j:l
I'-.:'Imrs-tr'_.' of E‘.-n-rpnrate Affairs of India - "-.-’amshlng companies : & Mo record
:hsl:eualrﬁed directors

“. Bombay Stock Exchange No record

| Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record

| Mational Stock Exchange of India Lid. No record

| Competition Commission of India Mo record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

| Interpol Mast Wanted | Mo record
l..IS & Canada - Most Wanted Lists - o
" Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA Mo record
nggg_af Aleohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA Mo record
| Delaware State Police, USA i opocrd
| Drug Enforcement Administration, USA Wo record
| Federal Bureau of Investigation, LUSA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
| wanted & FBI seeking information]
| Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA Na record
| Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA Na record
| Oregon Department of Corrections, USA Nao record
| lingis Department of Corrections, USA Mo record
Mo record

| Rhode Isiand State Police, USA
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Annexure 5 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA Mo record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA Mo record
Secret Service, USA Mo record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA Mo record
United States Marshals Service, USA Mo record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA Weo record
Postal Inspection Service, USA Mo record
Virginia State Police. USA No record
West \irginia State Police, USA Mo record
New York Police Department, LISA Mo record
Department of Defense, USA Mo record
Department of State-Enforcement. USA Rcdico
_Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA ho phcord
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA Mo record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA Mo record
Mew York City Department of Investigation, USA Mo record
Central Intelligence ey, USA Morecord |
Department of Defense Miltary Commission Proceedings at Mo record
Guantanamo Bay. USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA Mo record
Department of State, Marcotics Rewards Program, USA Mo record
US Coast Guard, USA Mo record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA Mo record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada Mo record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada Mo record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada Mo record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia Mo record
{CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada Mo record
| London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada Mo record
OSFI Enforcemeants, Canada Mo record
QSF1 Anti Terorism, Canada Mo record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada Mo record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada Mo record
Toronto Police Service, Canada Mo record
York Regional Police, Canada Mo record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt}) County, Gemany No recaord
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany Mo record
Baden-Wirttemberg Police, Germany Mo record
Bayern Police. Germany Mo record
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Annexure 5 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany | Mo record
Bremen Police, Germany Mo record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany | Norecord
Miedersachsen Police, Germany | Mo record
Saarland Police, Germany | Mo record
Sachsen Police, Garmany | Morecord
The Netherlands Police Department. The Netherlands ] No record
Mational Terorism List, The Netherlands | Norecord
Metharlands Police | Norecord
Public Prosecution Service. The Netherlands . Norecord
State Police, Haly Mo record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
Mational Crime Squad, United Kingdom Mo record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Presecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency. United Kingdom No record
_Serious Organized Crime Agency. United Kingdom Mayecond
UK Barder Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior. Russia Mo record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia Mo record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (F5B) - Terrorist Mo record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa Mo record
Mational Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists: Asia Pacific
| Australian National Security, Australia | Homeord
Australian Crime Commission, Australia | Norecord
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia . Norecord
Ausiralian Federal Police, Australia Mo record
Mew South Wales Police. Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
| Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
| Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China _ __Nerwon
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, Mo record
China
Dubai Police, UAE Mo record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
Mational Police, Indonesia Mo record
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Annexure 5 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan Na record
Public Security Inteligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Paolice, Japan Mo record
_Japanese National Police Agency, Japan Mo record
Ministry of Defense, Japan Mo record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan | Norecord
Korean Mational Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force. Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand Mo record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan Mo record
Punjab Police, Pakistan Mo record
Mational Bureau OF Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines Mo record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
| Central Marcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore Mo record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore | Norecord
Anti-Human Trafficking Division. Thailand Wo record
| The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand Na record
Rayal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Talwan Mo record
_Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan _ Morecord
“Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan Wo record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan Na record
Ministry of National Defense of Tatwan . Norecord
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies
Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debamred Parties Mo record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties | No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies
Mew York Stock Exchange (NYSE). USA Wo record
Commexdities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA Wo record
Exciuded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA]]. USA
Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA Mo record
Federal Reserve Board (FRE), USA Mo record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA o record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Depariment of Health & Human Services, USA Mo record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA | Norecord
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA Mo record
_Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA . Mo record
| Mo record

Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Servicas, USA
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Annexure 5 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA Mo record
New York State Insurance Department, USA_ Mo record
Mew York Department of Financial Services, USA Mo record
Mew York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
| Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA Mo pecard
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
| Arkansas Securities Depariment. USA Mo record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA Mo record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorade Division of Securities, USA Mo record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
| Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA Mo record
| Federal Aviation Administration, USA Mo record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force! StopFraud.gov, USA No recerd
| Florida Depariment of Financial Services, USA Mo record
| linois Securities Department, USA Mo record
| Kansas Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Maine Securities Division, USA Mo record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA Mo record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
| Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA Mo record
Mebraska Department of Banking and Finance. USA Mo record
Mevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Mew Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA R IWto
Mew Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA Mo record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA Mo record
Oklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA Mo record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA Mo record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA Mo record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
LU.S Courts, LUSA Mo record
Department of Justice, USA Mo record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA Mo record
\irginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA, No record
Bureau of Industry and Security {BIS)-export violations, USA Mo record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA Mo record
Mo record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 5 (h)

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations. Australia

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada_ b tecond
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada Mo record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada Mo record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (05C). Canada Mo record
_Canada Revenue Agency, Canada pcreey |
Cayman Islands Monetary Authorty, Cayman Islands Mo record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas Mo record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada Mo record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada Mo record
MNew Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
MNova Scolia Securities Commission, Canada Mo record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada Mo record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lioyds of London (Liovds), United Kingdom Mo record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Services Authority - Final Metice, United Kingdom Mo record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom Mo record
Financial Conduet Authority, United Kingdom No record
| Her Majesty’s Courls Service, United Kingdom Mo record
Home Office. United Kingdom Mo record
Frudential Regulation Authonty - Prohibited Individuals, United Mo record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom Mo record
Serious Fraud Office, UK Mo record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom Mo record
Maita Financial Services Authority, Malta Mo record
Netheriands Courts, Netherlands No record
Methertands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands Mo record
The Metherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands Mo recerd
Office of the Director of Carporate Enforcement (QDCE), Ireland Mo record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland Mo record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority. Ireland Mo record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man Mo record
Institute for Supenvision of Insurance, italy Ma record
ltalian Securities Commission {Consob), laly Mo record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission. Jersey Mo record
Courts, Jersey Mo record
Gibraitar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar Mo record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia Mo record
Mo record
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Annexure 5 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia Me record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade. Australia Mo record
| Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh 9 Tonoid
China Customs, China Ne record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
China Food and Drug Administration, China Mo record
Customs General Administration. China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China Mo record
Ministry of Finance. China Mo record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People’s Court, China Mo record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China Mo record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong Mo record
Kong
Hong Keng Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong Ne record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong Mo record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kaong Mo record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No recard
Indonesian Financial Services Authority Mo record
Supreme Couwrt, Indonesia Mo record
_Ministry of Economy. Trade and Industry. Japan Mo record
|_Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan Wo record
Ministry of Finance, Japan Mo record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan Mo record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan Mo record
| Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic Mo record
| Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia Mo record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia Mo record
Bursa Malaysia Mo record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia Mo record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia Mo record
| Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand. New Zealand Ne record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), Mew Zealand Mo record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan Ne record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines Mo record
Mo record

| Singapore Stock Exchange. Singapore
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Annexure 5 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapare Mo record
Ministry of Law, Singapore Mo record
Customs, Singapore Mo record
Inland Revenue Autherity, Singapore Mo record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand MNa record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand Mo record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand Mo record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan Mo record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Tarwan Mo record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
" Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated Mo record
Mationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
| Monetary Authority of Singapore Mo recniE
Hong Kong Monetary Authority Mo record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) Mo record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia I‘{D record
| OSFI Consolidated List, Canada B 3 Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former Mo record
| Yugoslavia
Intermational Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda Mo record
Global Money Laundering Database Mo record
Politically Exposed Persons Database Mo record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nenproliferation Mo record
US Depariment of State - Iran. North Korea, and Syria Mo record
Nonproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, Mo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act Mo record

Annexure H

Web and Media Searches — Global

Internet Searches

Mo record

Media Searches

Mo record
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

University of Calcutta

University of Calcutta

Name Of The Candidate:

Saheli Kundu

Saheli Kundu

Enroll No: 191141-11-0120 191141-11-0120
Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce
Major: Accountancy Accountancy

Month And Year Of Passing: 2022 2022

Certification Issued Date: 2022-08 2022-08

Sl No: 0119670 0119670

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of

Examinations-University of Calcutta found genuine, hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examinations

Report Verified Date:

19-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

191141-11-0120 008856

obtained the dogres of Pachelow of Gommence |
(Thrce Yoar Coarse) with Honowrs i |
Accountancy wnder the &mmf%m
2022, in this University and sho obtained ||
Guads A+ with CGPA 8.041. |

ﬂnumms&kﬁgﬁmmus

. UNIVERSITY BF CALCUTTA

Sanden mb(u)
Senate House, Ao thancollor.
The 290h Sugust, 2022
| oo 0119670 1201105420221122

: e e e e s ==a
PR e e
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Saheli Kundu Saheli Kundu

Pan Number: JVIPK8985C JVIPK8985C

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 650

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

High Balance Build-Up On Unsecured
Loans

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Status: Not Applicable GREEN
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

18-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

secmcae e IWAVIZS (15635 | commoumess FRIELRELS TrunsUniﬂn®CI BIL

CONSUMER CIR

Hesme=an - BaDIIS00S_siirDR0gEe o= TE T TERCT I ]
COMSUMER IMFORMATION

D0 AT A + Eheli Humdie =9 + JWEPHESESC
2] : TINIRFI002 DRIVIMD LICEMOE MO @ -
TELERCE H s WOTER D CEEpes

DL 1D i8S FABEPIRT MO Bl

HENDER : Female AADNAAH HIMEER po-

L]
ADCEESA +  DELHL DELHL DELHI - EI00aL

CIBIL TRAMSUNRIOHN SCORE(S)

SCORTHG RADTORD

L Prezence OF Delinguency In Last 12 Momths

] Z High Balanoe Build-Up On Unsecured Loars
123 3. Low Credit
GE RERE Y I 4 High Baiance O Mor-Mortgage Leans In Past & Months
e 650
M1 g i b DO (s e 2 o
COMSUMER ACCOUNT SUMMARY
ACCOUMTS BALAMOES ACCOUNT ORENED DATE
Total H 3 High Cr/Sanc_ Amt 2 ¥ BAETY Fecant ; A0S 0TS
Lo balmnce = a Current = FH14T4T Dldazt i 2350852033
Dwverdus -] o Drverdue i E1 ]
ENOQUIRY SUMMARY
TOTAL EROLIREES T T EECENT FAET 30 DS P T L 0TS FWST 18 WOWTHE
4 19/10/2025 3 0 0
CREDITVISIONE ALGORITHMI{S)
i‘_—m Mo Cradiz¥lakn Algo dshmid) wvalah .
COMSUMER DETAILS
COMSUMER IMFORMATION
oo s - SAHELT HLINDU nan - 20002002 nmazer - Female oamrreEEcrs score - S5
IDEHTIFICATION(S)
| EOEWTIFICATICHE TYRE OEHTIFIC AT ICH FISRER IS OATE ENFTRATICOH DATE
PAN CARD JNIFFBRESC - -
| AADHANE T NOT D CLOSED - -
ICHYT IGTRATIAATES - -

(=) ~ [DENTIFECATION REPORTED FROM ENOUIRY
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Annexure 7 (b)

TELEPHOME(S)
TYPE TELEPHO®E NUMBER TELEPROME EXTEMGION
Home Phone D&Z8FERSTT? =
Mabile Phone 6289895779 -

(2] - TELEPHONE REPORTED FROM ERQUIRY

EMAIL CONTACT(S)
m o Email Record available

COMSUMER'S REPORTED ADDRESS(ES)

ADDRESS CATEGORY RESIDEMCE CODE DATE REPORTED
2155 1, CANAL EAST ROAD, ULTADANGA, LILY BISCUIT 5.0, .

Reside i 3040442025
WOLKATA WEST BEMGAL WEST BENGAL - TOO0E7 meigenas
DO PRADIP HUNDU, 1/55/1 CANAL EAST ROAD ULTADANGA, o " i

HOLKATA, WEST BENGAL - TO00GT

(=] - ADDRESSES REPORTED FROM ENGUIRY

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION

% Ma gl pnesl Inferen slia s seailable
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Annexure 7 (c)

CONSUMER ACCOUNT DETAILS
1L ACCOUHT
ACTOUNTINEORMATION  ooreoresen - MAHIS | pere coosen | DATEEEnoETED B oeRTEeTED - FDOFHIS m‘
ACTOHNT AHTTE ETATUS
TYRE : CONsLUIMER LOAM pascTIoNeD o 199D EA T : MOMNTHLY HA
ARTUNT FREQUESTY
HEHBER : MOT DIsCLOsED
RAHE CISEET : g aee T e ]
BALAMCE TEHURE
ACOOIIET : Mot Disolosed
PLEER .2 w2000
ceverpsEar o TNIDIYIDUAL coaneesl ;. HOODELATERAL
YRS
DAY PAST DUESASSET OLASSIFIOATION sTasT pare - D00 | mao oare - OLAOSR0ES | LAST PAFHENT =
WEAN A FES Ha AR HAY AL AL AUG G oET oY BEE
FIV LS - - - - - - - - - (11] - -
2. ACCOUNT
ACOODUNTIMFORMATION  Dareorpess : FIA04M2035 | parscuwoseo : | DATE REFOETED & cERTDIED - IFIOFHES mq
ACTHHINT ARTHMTE STATUR
TYRE : OTHERS saMcTIoweD - L6800 RESAYEENT ;13 A
AT TEWURE
HEHBER : HOT MesCLOsED
iARE CRERENT - W58 700 IHTE==ST M0
BaLARCE RATE
ACCOUONT Mok Disolomed
[EES 14 cawsmE=aa - W LB TO0 ooLLaTens. - GUD
WALLE TrRs
reressFar o INDIYIDUAL
DAYTE PAST DUESASSET OLASSIFIOATION sTART pave = DLAA0ZS | mopaTe = OLMMWA20ES | LasTearsesT - IU10MA025
WEAR A FES HaAR APR - AY AL el AUD EER DET HOY DEE
FT1LY - - - (L] i11] 000 oo oo L] (i1 1] - -
3. ACCOUMT
ADOOUWTINFORMATION  Dareorpas : FIADBFHE3 | par=cuoseo : | DATE REROATED & ceRTEIED - RIS m‘
ACTOHIET AT STATUN
TrPE : EDMICATION LOAM sancTIouen 400,000 EEYET : MIDMTHLY HA
ARTUNT FREGUEMSY
HEFHAER + MOT DisCLOsED
FAE CLEREMT - A 28050 BRI 144
BALAHCE TERURE
ACOOUNT : Mot Disolosed
LR INTE=EST : 35
BATE
owmsrar o [NDIYIDUAL
=204 4426
DAYE PAST DUEFABEET OLASSIFTOATION stagroare -0LAOVA0ES | ewooare - OLADER023 | LASTPAWHENT :
WiEAR SAH FER HAR AR i AY AL LI AL EED BET Y e
pEL ooa on ooo Do (1] D00 oo oo (] (1L 1] - -
2k 063 (1] opo (L] 1] oo Do ooo (1] (11 1] [111] oo
23 - - - - - - - oo (] (1] 001 032
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Annexure 7 (d)

CONSUMER ENQUIRY DETAILS

ENCUIRIES

| PERERE F Be
NOT DIsCLOSED

| WOTDl=CLOSED
WOT DIsCLOSED

!H]TDIR{H.I]EE

GLOSSARY

DTN DATE

I%/1052085

1971052085

191052085

TS

EHCUTRY FURROGE ERAILIRS ACLIT
COHsUMER LOAN ® 10,000
OOHsUMER LOAN ® 25,500
COHSUMER LOAN rl

EDUCATION LOAM ® £ 00000

| CIR DATA GLOSSARY

| EEPORT 3580 TTCH

Emaeid Contactiz):

Address(az] -

HEY TERM & D2

D Types

Telephone Types

Acoork Information

Dy Past D Azt Clmssification

Mot Demoliosad

DESCSIETIOMN
Comzumer CIR

Ervichead b B
Imcome Tem ID Hemmier (PAMG
Pessport Mumber

Voter 1D

Drrivemr’s; Licers Humiser
Rmbon Cand Humber
Universal IT Humnber {UIDY

LLavbest 4 Tel=phone detsls reported.
Hobila phone
Haorme Phome

Mctive Aocount not dosed

Imactyee Closed nooount

Dt Ot Dt of first dishursement

Dt Closed: Datbe of scoount closure:

Dt reported B Certified: Most repent date reported by reporting meember
L=t Payrmevt Dt ost recent date & payrment was mads on the sooount.

Etart date: Baginning of the payment hiztory

End Devte: End of the payment history

D0k Paymens i made on the dus dese

D01-500: Paymans iz missed by number of deys from the dus dacs

=TI Payments Being reade within 90 days

SMA; Spevial acoount created for reporting S tandand Acoourts moving towand
Sub-stamdard

SLIE: Payments being made after 90 deys

DET : The acoour has remered Sut-Standard for 1 maniths

L5 : The acoount whens loss has been identified and remans uncollactable
X3CX : Data not neported by Institution

Comzumer has raised grievsnce request regarding issue mcormectness of the
dasn reported by Frencal Inctitution

Enquiry mads with cther Members
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: JVIPK8985C JVIPK8985C

Verification Result: Not Applicable GREEN

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

15-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

INCOMETAXDEPARTMENT & GOVT. OF INDIA
Permanent Account Number Card - Ecie 2%
IVIPKBOBSC e g

ol “‘ 5 s nd
™y - P 3 o
. LT

o x ‘ @iy 5

ELIKUNDU =

faar %71 779 / Father's Name
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Annexure 8 (b)

s a:
{""ﬁ} €-Filing anper Ayme . CallUs v @ Englishv
£oraey lrcome Tax Depariment, Govemment of India

Individual/HUF ~ Company ~ Non-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home » e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
0 You have successfully verified through mobile OTP Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAM MName
JVIPKBA8SC SHMXH KXXXU
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMLIPLN-416

GQ-AMLIPLN-416

Candidate Name:

Saheli Kundu

Saheli Kundu

Date Of Birth:

22-07-2002

22-07-2002

Father Name:

Pradip Kundu

Pradip Kundu

Address1: 21/55/1 Canal East Road Kolkata, 21/55/1 Canal East Road Kolkata,
Bidhannagar, Udvita apartment, Bidhannagar, Udvita apartment,
Kolkata, West Bengal-700067. Kolkata, West Bengal-700067.

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified and the notary report duly

stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal (Advocate) with comment on criminal

record not found, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished

as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

18-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

PALAV AGARWAIL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-AMLIPLN-416

NAME OF THE APPLICANT Saheli Kundu

FATHER NAME Pradip Kundu

DATE OF BIRTH 22 July-2002

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT 21/55/1 Canal East Road Kolkata, Bidhannagar, Udvita apartment, Kolkata, West

Bengal-700067.

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION AS PER

ADDRESS Ultadanga Police Station
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 15-MNovember-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCTUSION;

As on the date of thas seazch and as per the online hugation database there is no Cival oz Canunal case instituted against the Refecence
MNumber raised befoge ns. The information is subjeet to the search conduered withun the Jnasdictional imits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Henece, tlus information 15 subjective in aamre.

LAWYERS'S COMMPNT:

As on the date of this seazeh and as per the onling Lhtisation database there is ao Civd or Conunal ease instimted against the Feference
Mumber raized before ns. The mformation :5 subject to the search conducted withun the Jnosdictional bouts of the Address of the
Candidate promded. Hence, thus information i5 subjectire m aamre.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper dne diligence has been conducted i retneral of the :nformation as per the public records aradable. The information 15 gauned on
the instmiction of CLTENT and the nndersigned 15 not Liable for any aet of error, onussion, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned conrt. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

S

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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